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CENTRAL LYON COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Monday, April 12,2010
Central Lyon Board Room
Regular Board Meeting 7:00 P.M.

Call to Order
Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of:

A. Agenda

B. Minutes of Past Meetings
C. Financial Report

D. Summary List of Bills

Recognition/Congratulations to Staff, Students, and Community

Communications
A. Public Participation on Non-Agenda Items
B. Correspondence
1. Towa Pork Producers

Reports
A. Principals
B. Board Members
C. Superintendent
D. Other

Old Business
A. Acton the March’s Board Meeting Tabled Item Regarding Extending
the 2010-2011 TK Contract and Scheduling from .80 FTE to 1 FTE

New Business
Approve Special Education Program (SPAN) Agreement With NCC
Approve Athletic Sharing Agreement With George-Little Rock
Approve 2010-2011 Lawn Care Bid
Approve Sale of 1994 Ford Van by Auction
Approve Increasing Early Childhood Special Ed from .9 FTE to 1 FTE
Personnel
1. Resignation
a. Jill Devitt, MS Volleyball Coach
b. Jan Meester, Individual Speech Advisor
2. Voluntary Transfer
a. Amy Sieperda, from MS Language Arts to Fourth Grade
b. Connie Boeve, MS Special Education to MS Language Arts
c. Cindy Witt, 1** Grade to Special Education Grades K-6
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Announcements/Dates to Remember

¢ Sunday, May 9 — Baccalaureate
Monday, May 10 — Regular Board Meeting 7:00 PM
Sunday, May 16 - Commencement
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Friday, May 28 — Teacher Work Day 8:00-12:00

Adjournment

Thursday May 27 — Last Day of School 1:00 Dismissal, Staff Development

Page Number

1
2-4
5-7
8-17

18

19

20-24
25-30
31-32
33
33

34
34
35
36
37
38



