## CENTRAL LYON COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

## Monday, April 12, 2010 Central Lyon Board Room Regular Board Meeting 7:00 P.M.

I.	Call to Order
	Roll Call
	Pledge of Allegiance

II.	Approval of:	Page Number
	<ul><li>A. Agenda</li><li>B. Minutes of Past Meetings</li><li>C. Financial Report</li><li>D. Summary List of Bills</li></ul>	1 2-4 5-7 8-17
III.	Recognition/Congratulations to Staff, Students, and Community	
IV.	Communications  A. Public Participation on Non-Agenda Items B. Correspondence 1. Iowa Pork Producers	18
V.	Reports  A. Principals B. Board Members C. Superintendent D. Other	
VI.	Old Business  A. Act on the March's Board Meeting Tabled Item Regarding Extending the 2010-2011 TK Contract and Scheduling from .80 FTE to 1 FTE	19
VII.	<ul> <li>New Business</li> <li>A. Approve Special Education Program (SPAN) Agreement With NCC</li> <li>B. Approve Athletic Sharing Agreement With George-Little Rock</li> <li>C. Approve 2010-2011 Lawn Care Bid</li> <li>D. Approve Sale of 1994 Ford Van by Auction</li> <li>E. Approve Increasing Early Childhood Special Ed from .9 FTE to 1 FTE</li> <li>F. Personnel</li> <li>1. Resignation <ul> <li>a. Jill Devitt, MS Volleyball Coach</li> <li>b. Jan Meester, Individual Speech Advisor</li> </ul> </li> <li>2. Voluntary Transfer <ul> <li>a. Amy Sieperda, from MS Language Arts to Fourth Grade</li> <li>b. Connie Boeve, MS Special Education to MS Language Arts</li> <li>c. Cindy Witt, 1<sup>st</sup> Grade to Special Education Grades K-6</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	20-24 25-30 31-32 33 33 34 34 35 36 37 38
VIII	Announcements/Dates to Remember	

- ♦ Sunday, May 9 Baccalaureate
- ♦ Monday, May 10 Regular Board Meeting 7:00 PM
- ♦ Sunday, May 16 Commencement
- Thursday May 27 Last Day of School 1:00 Dismissal, Staff Development
- Friday, May 28 Teacher Work Day 8:00-12:00

## IX. Adjournment